

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 2745/2023 in C.A. No. 1567/2017

SIDDARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.256414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.256413/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that a
connected matter i.e. Miscellaneous Application Diary No.3440/2022
is pending before the another Bench of this Court.

Let this matter is also to be listed along with the aforesaid
matter.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR