

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 678/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017

ANAND K.N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 50712/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 187900/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 686/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
IA No. 45546/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 17231/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 680/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
IA No. 53240/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 23995/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 118106/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 282/2021 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
IA No. 48469/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Diary No(s). 3440/2022 (XII-B)
IA No. 54228/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 15217/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 317/2022 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
IA No. 115615/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 65247/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

Diary No(s). 18903/2022 (XII-B)
IA No. 86967/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS
IA No. 86966/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

MA 2745/2023 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
IA No. 256413/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 256414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. KMNP Law Aor, AOR
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sara Renchen, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Vij, Adv.
Ms. Ritul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shumaila, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Dr. K.K. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. P S Vijayadharni, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Ritansh Kumar Nand, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that Contempt Petition (C) No. 700/2017 in Writ Petition (c) No. 521/2008 and other connected matters, including miscellaneous applications, arising out of the very same order, are being listed before different Benches of this Court. It would be proper that all the contempt petitions/miscellaneous applications are heard together, so as to avoid any contradictory orders being passed.

Registry is directed to obtain necessary orders from the Hon'ble The Chief Justice and list all the matters together before an appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, all necessary steps shall be taken in terms of the earlier orders passed in the matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)